forward exchange contracts to hedge the exchange rate risk arising on the export of equipment. The main exchange rates giving
rise to the risk are those between the US Dollar, Pound Sterling and Euro.

The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the reporting date
are as follows:

Exposures are reviewed on a regular basis and are managed by the Company through sensitivity analysis.

The Company is mainly exposed to US Dollar exchange rate risks through its worldwide activities.

The following table details the company’s sensitivity to a 10% change in the value of the Euro against the Dollar. A positive number
indicates an increase in profit and other equity, a negative number indicates a reduction in profit and other equity.

The sensitivity analysis represents the foreign exchange risk at the year-end date only. It is calculated by revaluing the Group's
financial assets and liabilities, existing at 31 December, denominated in US-Dollars by 10%. It does not represent the effect of a
10% change in exchange rates sustained over the whole of the financial year, only the effect of a different rate occurring on the last
day of the year.

in EUR thousands Liabilities Assets

 2016 2015 2016 2015

US Dollars -29,040 -24,416 67,935 112,313

GB Pounds -974 -1,903 10,556 10,489

Increase in value of Euro by 10% USD Currency Effect

In EUR thousands 2016 2015

Profit or loss -1,549 -6,482

Other comprehensive income -2,361 -1,404

Decrease in value of Euro by 10%

In EUR thousands 2015 2014

Profit or loss 1,579 6,482

Other comprehensive income 2,361 1,404

Annual Report 2016 91 AIXTRON SE © 2017

FAIR VALUES

FINANCIAL ASSETS 2016

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES 2016

Cash and cash equivalents, Loans and receivables and Held to maturity investments are stated at amortized cost. At FVTPL are
classed as at fair value through profit or loss and are designated as such upon initial recognition. At FVTPL includes accrued
receivables arising as the difference between the fair value of revenue (note 3) and the invoiced amounts. The fair value is level 2
in the fair value hierarchy.

The fair values and the carrying amounts of the financial instruments shown in the balance sheet are shown in the following table.